Check Post at Bhairahawa in Nepal)”. 

(Note: Throughout these bidding documents, the terms ‘bid’ and ‘tender’ and 

their derivatives are synonymous) 

1.1  (a) Category of this tender- Works  

1.2 Estimated Cost of Work 

The work is estimated to cost Rs. 6,10,55,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Ten Lakhs 
Fifty five Thousand ) excluding GST. The estimate is based on market rates for 
non-schedule items. This Estimate, however, is given merely as a rough guide. 

1.3 Time for Completion 

The time allowed for completion will be 04 (Four) months from the date of start

[...]

favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, 
Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi 
payable at Delhi. No other mode of 
payment will be acceptable. 

17.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
– 

(Refer Clause 7 and 9 below) 

The Tender should be accompanied by 
earnest money of Rs. 12,21,100/- 
(Rupees Twelve Lakh Twenty one 
Thousand Hundred Only) (2% of the 
estimated cost subject to a maximum of 
Rs. 25 Lakhs) in any one of the following 
forms: 

Banker’s Cheque/Pay Order / Demand 
Draft issued by any Scheduled 
Commercial Bank drawn in favour of 
Demand Draft issued by any Scheduled

[...]

issued by any Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in favour of Pay & 
Accounts Officer, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi payable at 
Delhi. No other mode of payment will be acceptable. 

ii. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) – The bids shall be accompanied by 

total Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 12,21,100/- (Rupees Twelve 
Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Hundred Only) in the form specified in 
Clause 9 hereinafter. 

Bidders are required to upload scanned copy of acceptable instruments for 
EMD (Either in PDF or Zip format) during on-line submission of Bid. This 
document shall be deposited in “ORIGINAL” in a sealed envelope within a